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IMEG
ORED

YELLOW

T0 ALL
HEATERS

RED

ALL VOLTAGES MEASURED FROM SOCKET
TERMINALS TO CHASSIS WITH A 20,000 OHM
PER VOLT VOLTMETER. MEASUREMENTS TAKEN

WITH NO SIGNAL AND 6.0 VOLTS AT SPARK
m| PLATE. TOTAL "A" DRAIN 7.1 AMPS. TOTAL "B
15 DRAIN 62 MA. TOLERANCE ON VOLTAGE £ 10%

* - INDICATES LEAD FROM TUNER OOIL ASS'Y.
4 —OSCILLATOR GRID VOLTAGE AT 1000 KC.
Q - COLORS OF TERMINALS ON SERVICE PART.

Steps

Series Condenser
or
Dummy Antenna

0.1 Mfd.

0.000068 Mfd.
0.000068 Mfd.
0.000068 Mfd.
0.000068 Mfd.

Connect to

Signal
Generator
Frequency

Tune Adjust in
Receiver Sequence for

To Max. Output Pontiac I\JOdel 984592.

6SA7 Grid (Pin #38)
or 7Q7 Grid (Pin #6)

Antenna Connector

Antenna Connector
Antenna Connector

Antenna Connector

260 KC

1615 KC
1000 KC
1615 KC
1100 KC

High Freq. Stop

High Freq. Stop
Signal Gen. Signal 1. K
High Freq. Stop F, G
Signal Gen. Signal L

In some sets type 6SA7
tube was used instead
of 7Q7; and 6V6GT in-
stead of 7C5, with
corresponding minor
clrcuit changes.

A B, C D

E,F, G
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